Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) Jenniffer N. Byde (7947) Questar Gas Company 180 East First South P.O. Box 45360 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 (801) 324-5556 (801) 324-5935 (fax) colleen.bell@questar.com jenniffer.byde@questar.com

Attorneys for Questar Gas Company

Service Quality Rule Investigation)	
)	Docket No. 08-999-07
)))	QUESTAR GAS COMPANY'S PETITION TO INTERVENE
)	

- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

Questar Gas Company ("Questar Gas"), by and through counsel, hereby petitions the Public Service Commission of Utah ("Commission") for intervention in the above-captioned matter pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Utah Admin R746-100-7.

The grounds for the motion are as follows:

1. On September 4, 2008, the Public Service Commission issued an Action Request by which it directed the Division of Public Utilities to "[i]nvestigate what rules, standards or procedures other states have adopted to ensure safe, reliable and adequate utility service and facilities," and to "examine the enabling statutes and any related penalties of those other states that have adopted such rules, standards or procedures and compare them to Utah Code Section 54-3-1." Action Request (September 4, 2008).

2. Questar Gas, a Utah corporation, is a public utility engaged in the distribution of natural gas primarily to customers in the states of Utah and Wyoming. Its Utah public utility activities are regulated by the Commission and it is subject to the rules, standards and procedures that govern public utilities.

3. Questar Gas seeks to intervene for purposes of protecting its interests, particularly as they relate to regulatory matters, that may substantially affect Questar Gas.

4. Questar Gas' intervention and participation in this matter will not materially impair the prompt and orderly conduct of this proceeding.

5. Questar Gas requests that copies of all notices and filings in this docket be served

on:

Barrie L. McKay, Director State Regulatory Affairs Questar Gas Company 180 East 100 South P.O. Box 45360 Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0360 barrie.mckay@questar.com Telephone: (801) 324-5491 Colleen Larkin Bell Jenniffer Byde Questar Gas Company 180 East 100 South P.O. Box 45360 Salt Lake City, UT 84145-3604 colleen.bell@questar.com jenniffer.byde@questar.com Telephone: (801) 324-5556

WHERFORE, Questar Gas respectfully requests that the Commission enter an Order granting its Petition to Intervene in this Docket allowing Questar Gas to participate to the full extent allowed by law. Dated this 2nd day of October, 2008.

Respectfully submitted,

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY

Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) Jenniffer N. Byde (7947) Attorneys for Questar Gas Company 180 East First South Street P.O. Box 45360 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 (801) 324-5556

Attorneys for Questar Gas Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 2nd day of October, 2008, I caused to be e-mailed a

true and correct copy of the foregoing Petition to Intervene to the following:

Paul Proctor Utah Committee of Consumer Services Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 pproctor@utah.gov

Dennis Miller William Powell Philip Powlick Division of Public Utilities Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 dennismiller@utah.gov wpowell@utah.gov philippowlick@utah.gov Michael Ginsberg Patricia Schmid Assistant Attorney General Utah Division of Public Utilities Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 mginsberg@utah.gov pschmid@utah.gov

Stephen F. Mecham Callister Nebeker & McCullough 10 East South Temple Suite 900 Salt Lake City, Utah 84133 sfmecham@cnmlaw.com

J:\Regulated Companies\QGC - PSC\D2008-260 - 08-999-07 Service Quality\Pleadings\Motion to Intervene-QGC.doc